

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

COMMERCIAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 1006 OF 2022

Ramji Maharaj Mithaibhandar,PETITIONER

V/S

Ramji Maharaj MawawalaRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2192 OF 2022

In

COMMERCIAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION 1006 OF 2022

Ramji Maharaj Mithaibhandar,PETITIONER

V/S

Ramji Maharaj MawawalaRESPONDENT

Adv. Manashree Engineer i/by Gordhandas and Fozdar for
Petitioner.

Adv. Ranita Roy for Respondent.

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHARMILA U.
DESHMUKH J**

DATE : 15th July, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 10/09/2025 .

(ASSOCIATE)