

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.2192 OF 2022

IN

COMMERCIAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO.1006 OF 2022

VISHAL
SUBHASH
PAREKAR

Ramji Maharaj Mithai Bhandar

...Petitioner

Versus

Ramji Maharaj Mawawala

...Respondent

Digitally signed by
VISHAL SUBHASH
PAREKAR
Date: 2025.10.07
17:46:59 +0530

Ms. Manashree Engineer i/b. Gordhandas & Fozdar, for the Petitioner.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 7th OCTOBER, 2025

P.C

1. Ms. Engineer, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the Petitioner seeks time on the ground that she does not have papers and proceeding and should have to obtain from her client.
2. At her request, stand over to 25th November, 2025.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]