

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2192 OF 2022

IN

COMMERCIAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 1006 OF 2022

Ramji Maharaj Mithai Bhandar ...Applicant

Versus

Ramji Maharaj Mawawala ...Defendant

Ms. Manashree Engineer i/b Gordhandas & Fozdar for Petitioner.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 25<sup>th</sup> NOVEMBER 2025

P.C.

1. Learned counsel for the Petitioner points out that an application for entire papers and proceedings have been made before the Registry. The copies are awaited, hence, she seeks time.

2. Stand over to 6<sup>th</sup> January 2026.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)