

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2192 OF 2022  
IN  
COMMERCIAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 1006 OF 2022

Ramji Maharaj Mithaibhandar, ..Applicant/Petitioner

Versus

Ramji Maharaj Mawawala ..Respondent

Ms. Manashree Engineer i/b Gordhandas & Fozdar for Petitioner.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.  
DATE : 6<sup>th</sup> JANUARY, 2026

P.C.

1. Today again Ms. Engineer made a request for time on the ground that the Petitioner has been unable to trace-out a copy of the Interim Application.
2. At her request stand over to 3<sup>rd</sup> February, 2026.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]