

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2192 OF 2022

IN

COMMERCIAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 1006 OF 2022

Ramji Maharaj Mithaibhandar, ... Applicant /  
Petitioner

Versus

Ramji Maharaj Mawawala ... Respondent

Adv. Manashree Engineer i/by Gordhandas and Fozdar for the Petitioner.  
Appearance not received for the Respondent.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.  
DATE : 24<sup>th</sup> FEBRUARY, 2026

P.C.

1. Learned Counsel for the Respondent, placed the grievance that the copy of the Petition has not been served. Learned Counsel for the Petitioner undertakes to serve the same, pointing out that counter statement is already on record.
3. Stand over to **24<sup>th</sup> March, 2026.**

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]